Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Service
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLV

09-15-2008



103524537

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

torney Docket No. 137779

1223092

Please record the attached origi	inal document or copy thereof
A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
(1) Atsushi TABATA (2) Kenta KUMAZAKI (3) Tooru MATSUBARA	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes 🏻 No	
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICULAR DRIVE CONT</u> NTROLLING A VEHICULAR DRIVE APPARATUS	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 209741)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 09/12/2008 DBYRNE 000000/6 1223692; 81 FC: 8021 Date: September 8, 2008
	(1) Atsushi TABATA (2) Kenta KUMAZAKI (3) Tooru MATSUBARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: ALL (August 7, 2008). This document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta C. Title of Application: VEHICULAR DRIVE CONT NTROLLING A VEHICULAR DRIVE APPARATU Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief. To the best of my knowledge

Δ.	SSI	CN	JM	IE.	N	Т
	7.71	• F I	4 T V J		1 7	

Tareer Contractive Contr			(1)	Atsushi TABATA	(5)			
of Inventor(s) (4) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pair to each of the undersigned, such undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to constitute the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assign and learn t	(1-8)		(2)	Kenta KUMAZAKI	(6)			
Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Assignee (10) Inser			(3)	Tooru MATSUBARA	(7)			
to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over 10 Insert Name of Assignee (10)			(4)	•.	(8)			
Assignee (10) Issert Address of Assignee (11) Insert Interest of Control of Signing Oil Signing				h of the undersigned, each unders				
(10) I	(9)							
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee's beins, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S., \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for pattern lineluding any and all provisional, one-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that any be granted on the invention known as an or examination certificates that any be granted on the invention known as as the case. Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 137779 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American experiments on even date herewith or signing of \$120 on Application \$100. (12) Insert Date of Signing of \$120 on Application for patent in the United States of American experiments of the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute an applications and patents as the Assignee my deem necessary. 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and patents as the Assignee my deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or ordination for ordination therefore, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to exoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or ordination or ordination and ordination from ordination therefore or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to ecoperate with the Assignment of the Assignment and patents as the Assignment and patents are the assignment of the Assignment and patent of the Assignment and patents are the assignment and patents are	(10)			1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aich	ıi-ken, 471-8571 J	lapan		
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 137779 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or one of the date application or deviation date of the patients of the date of		J	(herei the en inven divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's hei United States of A ent including any reissue application	rs, successors, assigns and legal America as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-prov n(s), and all Letters Patent, ex	representatives, C. §100, in the isional,	
Superior of the second and service of the superior of the second and service of the second and se	(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICULAR DRIVE CO	NTROL APPA	ARATUS AND METHOD	FOR	
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 137779 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications filed September 8, 2008 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patents(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to precive all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination as grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has fall dight to convey the entire interest assigned, and that the has not executed any the entire int				CONTROLLING A VEH	CULAR DRIV	Æ APPARATUS		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications filed September 8, 2008 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications are outlineation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee for continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee for continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee for grow possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any set of the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee of the such undersigned agrees to prefer the such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to prefer the large and documents and perform any set of the invention, and to cooperate with a such interference of the such and the prefer and the such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to prefer the large and the such and the part of the such and such parts and parts and parts are provisionally as a such and assigned agrees to execute and parts and the such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute a part of the such and parts are applications of the such assignment and the such assignment and the prefer and the such assignment and the parts of the such assignment and the such assignment and the parts of the such assignment and the		Number, or Foreign						
Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications filed September 8, 2008 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or sind agreements. 4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest necessary, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, exe		Application Number	•					
Signing of Application (13) Alternative Identification for filed September 8, 2008 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with calciums or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interesterion assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, execut					ecuted an applica	tion for patent in the United S	tates of America	
Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications filed September 8, 2008 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any aptent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his helist, successory, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation o	(12)		(10)					
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with calciums or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, such covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, such covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that the has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest,		· ·	(12)	on				
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with calciums or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, such covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that the has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that the has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest,	(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property osiliar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has for executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment is binding on this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature	()	Identification for						
reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature What What What What What What What What		med applications	Hien	осреемьет	0, 2000			
Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature Henta Kumayaki (SEAL) Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature Foorw Matsubara (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	claims of reexaming from said herein as binding of identificing recordations.	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Unit 5 (and the said A seigned, and that he has not so him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n obtain s to exect onal Con s to perfeted State rizes and Assignee executed sors, ass y grants or desira	ing evidence and going forward we tall papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. If requests the Director of Patents to a Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreen signs and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, If able in order to comply with the runting the supplementation of the paper of the patental order.	th such interferent perform any act will Property or similar be necessary to consist and covenants the lents in conflict here.	ce. which may be necessary in con- lar agreements. botain, maintain or confirm by Letters Patents of the United at he has full right to convey to erewith, and agrees that this as- nsert on this assignment any foundations.	nection with reissue or States resulting the entire interest ssignment is	
Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature Henta Kumayaki (SEAL) Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature Foorw Matsubara (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:		-	_	<u> </u>		i Tabata	(SEAL)	
Date August 7, 2008 Inventor Signature Toorw Matsubara (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	-			Inventor Signature	Kenta	Kumazaki	(SEAL)	
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:				Inventor Signature		Matsubara		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:		- .						
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date _							
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date							
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date _							
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date							
Date August 7, 2008 Witness Reita Small Witness Tatawa August 7, 2008		This assignment should pre	ferably t	pe signed before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the U.			
Date August 7, 2008 Witness Tatawa Jamus August 7	Date _	August 7, 2008		Witness	Reita	Amai		
THE TAXABLE POLICE TO THE POLI					_			

PATENT REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 09/08/2008